

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6514/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in FAO No. 5/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HAMMAD AHMED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MUEED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bobby Lao, Adv.
Mr. Datta Tray, Vyas, Adv. for
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shimran Mehta, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We find that basically the dispute is between the two brothers(Petitioner No.1 and Respondent No.1). We also find that there is an allegation that there was a settlement and that the terms of settlement were not reduced to writing. Without going into the merits of the case at this stage, we feel that this is a fit case where both the parties should have recourse to mediation for sort out their differences

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6514/2008

-2-

amicably.

Accordingly, we direct both parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Delhi High Court, New Delhi, without any further notice on 21st April, 2008 at 11.00 A.M.

List the matter after six weeks to await the outcome.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master