

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6514/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in FAO No.5/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HAMMAD AHMED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MUEED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 28/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bobby Lao, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Simran Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the parties, list this matter on March
21, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master