

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6514/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in FAO No.5/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HAMMAD AHMED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MUEED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 30/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bobbty Lao, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kalra Sikri, Adv. for
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, learned senior counsel for the petitioners,
after arguing the matter for some time, seeks withdrawal of the
Special Leave Petition as the petitioners intend to pursue
appropriate remedy in accordance with law for redressal of their
grievance.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|